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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that I served a true and correct copy of PacifiCorp’s Compliance Filing on the 
parties listed below via electronic mail and/or US mail in compliance with OAR 860-
001-0180.   
 

Service List 
Docket UM 1610 

 
David A Lokting  
Stoll Berne  
209 SW Oak Street, Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97204 
dlokting@stolberne.com 
 

OPUC Dockets  
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org 
 

Michael Goetz  
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97206 
mike@oregoncub.org 

Robert Jenks (C) 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org 
 

Andrew Foukal 
Coronal Development Services 
17 4th ST, Ste B 
Charlottesville, VA 22902 
afoukal@coronalgroup.com 
 

Caroline Whittinghill 
Coronal Development Services 
2120 University Ave 
Berkeley, CA 94704 
cwhittinghill@coronalgroup.com 
 

Gregory M. Adams (C) 
Richardson & O’Leary 
PO Box 7218 
Boise, ID 83702 
greg@richardsonadams.com 
 

Peter J. Richardson (C) 
Richardson & O’Leary PLLC 
PO Box 7218 
Boise, ID 83702 
peter@richardsonadams.com 
 

Brian Skeahan (C) 
CREA 
PMB 409 
18160 Cottonwood Rd 
Sunriver, OR 97707 
Brian.skeahan@yahoo.com 
 

Betsy Kauffman  
Energy Trust of Oregon 
421 SW Oak Street, #300 
Portland, OR 97204-1817 
betsy.kauffman@energytrust.org 
 

Thad Roth  
Energy Trust of Oregon 
421 SW Oak Street, #300 
Portland, OR 97204-1817 
thad.roth@energytrust.org 
 

John M. Volkman  
Energy Trust of Oregon 
421 SW Oak Street, #300 
Portland, OR 97204-1817 
john.volkman@energytrust.org 
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Thomas McCann Mullooly 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
3000 K Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington DC, 20007-5109 
tmullooly@foley.com 
 

Kurt Rempe 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
3000 K Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington DC, 20007-5109 
krempe@foley.com 
 

Tyler C. Pepple (C) 
Davison Van Cleve 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
 

S. Bradley Van Cleve (C) 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
bvc@dvclaw.com 
 

Julia Hilton (C) 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
jhilton@idahopower.com  
 

Lisa F. Rackner (C) 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
dockets@mcd-law.com 
 

Donovan E. Walker (C) 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
dwalker@idahopower.com 
 

Daren Anderson  
Northwest Energy Systems Company LLC 
1800 NE 8th Street, Suite 320 
Bellevue, WA 98004-1600 
da@thenescogroup.com 
 

David Brown  
Obsidian Renewables, LLC 
5 Centerpointe Dr. Ste 590 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035 
dbrown@obsidianrenewables.com  
 

Todd Gregory  
Obsidian Renewables, LLC 
5 Centerpointe Dr. Ste 590 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035 
tgregory@obsidianrenewables.com 

Chad M. Stokes   
Cable Houston Benedict Haagensen & 
Lloyd LLP 
1001 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 
 

Bill Eddie (C) 
One Energy Renewables 
206 NE 28th Avenue, Suite 202 
Portland, OR 97232 
bill@oneenergyrenewables.com 
 

Kenneth Kaufmann (C) 
1785 Willamettte Falls Dr, Suite 5 
West Linn, OR 97068 
ken@kaufmann.law 
 

Diane Broad (C) 
Senior Policy Analyst 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St NE 
Salem, OR 97301-3737 
diane.broad@state.or.us  
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Renee M. France (C) 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us  
 

Wendy Simons (C) 
Oregon Department of  Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
wendy.simons@state.or.us 

OSEIA Dockets  
Oregon Solar Energy Industries 
Association 
PO Box 14927 
Portland, OR 97293-0927 
dockets@oseia.org 
 

Mark Pete Pengilly  
Oregonians for Renewable Energy Policy 
PO Box 10221 
Portland, OR 97296 
mpengilly@gmail.com 
 

Oregon Dockets  
PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com 
 

R. Bryce Dalley (C) 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com 
 

Dustin Till (C) 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
dustin.till@pacificorp.com 
 

J. Richard George (C) 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St. – 1WTC 1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
richard.george@pgn.com  
 

Denise Saunders (C) 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St. – 1WTC 1711 
Portland, OR 97204 
denise.saunders@pgn.com  
 

Jay Tinker (C) 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St. – 1WTC 0306 
Portland, OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 

John Lowe  
Renewable Energy Coalition 
12050 SW Tremont Street 
Portland, OR 97225-5430 
jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com 
 

Thomas H. Nelson (C) 
Attorney at Law 
PO Box 1211 
Welches, OR 97067-1211 
nelson@thenelson.com 
 

Irion Sanger (C) 
Sanger Law PC 
1117 SE 53rd Ave 
Portland, OR 97215 
irion@sanger-law.com 
 

Renewable NW Dockets  
Renewable Northwest  
421 SW 6th Ave., Ste. 1125 
Portland, OR 97204 
dockets@renewablenw.org  
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Dina Dubson Kelly (C) 
Renewable Northwest  
421 SW 6th Ave., Ste. 1125 
Portland, OR 97204 
dina@renewablenw.org 
 

John W Stephens 
Esler Stephens & Buckley 
421 SW 6th Ave., Suite 1125 
Portland, OR 97204 
dockets@renewablenw.org 
 

James Birkelund (C) 
Small Business Utility Advocates 
548 Market Street, Suite 11200 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
james@utilityadvocates.org 
 

Diane Henkels (C) 
Cleantech Law Partners PC 
420 SW Washington ST Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97239 
dhenkels@cleantechlaw.com 
 

Brittany Andrus (C) 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 
brittany.andrus@state.or.us 
 

Stephanie S. Andrus (C) 
PUC Staff – Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us  
 

Paul Ackerman (C) 
Exelon Business Services Company, LLC 
100 Constellation Way Ste 500C 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
paul.ackerman@constellation.com 
 

John Harvey (C) 
Exelon Wind LLC 
4601 Westown Parkway, Suite 300 
Wet Des Moines, IA 50266 
john.harvey@exeloncorp.com 

Richard Lorenz (C) 
Cable Houston Benedict Haagensen & 
Lloyd LLP 
1001 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
rlorenz@cablehuston.com 
 

 

 
Dated this 12th day of July, 2015. 

 
 
       ____________________________ 

        Jennifer Angell   
        Supervisor, Regulatory Operations 
 


